## **User Agreement & Privacy Policy**

By using the website, <u>louisianapublicnotice.com</u>, (the "Website"), you are agreeing to the terms and conditions set out in this agreement (the "User Agreement"). Please read the terms of this User Agreement carefully before using this Website. This Website is owned and operated by the Florida Press Service (the "FPS"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Florida Press Association.

## **Disclaimer of Responsibility**

The Florida Press Service makes no warranty that the Website will be uninterrupted, operational, or error-free, and the results obtained from use of this Website will be available, accurate, or reliable.

FPS is not responsible for any newspaper that discontinues their participation on the Website nor technical difficulties experienced by a newspaper that result in notices not being uploaded for a specific day or time period.

### **Search Results**

The search results displayed on the Website are indexed by automated software and Florida Press Service has not reviewed, and cannot review all of the material displayed as search results. FPS cannot therefore be responsible for that material's content, use or effects. This Website may contain content containing technical inaccuracies, typographical mistakes, and other errors. The Florida Press Service disclaims any responsibility for harm resulting from the use or misuse of content by visitors of the Website.

### **Links to Other Sites**

Louisianapublicnotice.com may contain links to third party's websites or advertisements to third parties. The inclusion of such links or advertisements on louisianapublicnotice.com is not an endorsement or representation of any kind of those websites or their policies and practices. FPS takes no responsibility for any goods or services provided by third party advertisers.

### Registration

The Florida Press Service does not collect any unique information about you (such as your name, email address, etc.) except when you knowingly and explicitly provide such information. To become a registered member of the Website you must agree to provide an email address to obtain a password. The email address is used to verify a valid registration has been submitted. We also ask for profession, income, and zip code, of which you have the option to not disclose one or all. If at any time you choose to longer be a part of louisianapublicnotice.com, simply do not return to the site. Once you submit registration information, it cannot be deleted, it simply becomes inactive.

## **Changes to User Agreement**

Use of this website and searching of legal notices are free of charge and there is no requirement for you to register or become a member of this Website. We may change our fee policy or our membership policy, at any time, by posting a new User Agreement on our Website.

### **Use of Website Content**

No part of this Website or any content on it may be used without the prior written authorization of the Florida Press Service.

# **Privacy Policy**

The Florida Press Service is committed to protecting your privacy. By using this Website, you give FPS permission to collect information about the pages served to you as an anonymous user for the purpose of calculating aggregate site statistics. If you register at louisianapublicnotice.com, you authorize FPS to use information you provide to analyze site usage, improve our content, product and services offerings, and customize our website with respect to content, layout and other services.

We will not sell or rent any of your personal information to third parties for their marketing purposes without your explicit consent.

### **Changes to Privacy Policy**

The Florida Press Service may change its Privacy Policy from time to time, and at FPS' sole discretion. FPS encourages visitors to frequently check this page for any changes to its Privacy Policy. Your continued use of this site after any change in this Privacy Policy will constitute your acceptance of such change.

### **Contacting Us**

If there are questions regarding this privacy policy you may contact us using the information below.

Louisianapublicnotice.com 1025 Greenwood Blvd, Suite 191 Lake Mary, FL 32746 support@louisianapublicnotice.com